

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 121

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “for a certain length of time”; and in line 5, after “minor” insert “for a time longer than the sentence imposed but not longer than certain periods of time”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 2, after “SENTENCE” insert “IMPOSED”; in lines 3 and 4, strike “§§ 3-303 THROUGH 3-307” and substitute “§ 3-303, § 3-304, § 3-305, § 3-306, OR § 3-307”; and in line 10, strike “(a)” and substitute “(A)(3)(I)”.